anticipated in the Approved Fiscal Year 2016 Budget
CB-104-2015    AN ACT CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE 
AND SALE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS for the 
purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George’s 
County, Maryland to issue and sell an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Fifteen Million Eight Hundred 
One Thousand Dollars ($115,801,000) in aggregate 
principal amount of general obligation bonds with 
serial maturities, including mandatory sinking fund 
installments in lieu of serial maturities, for the purpose 
of providing funds for financing in whole or in part 
costs of the planning, construction, reconstruction,

[...]

OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY LEGACY 
PROGRAM for the purpose of approving 
the application submitted by the Housing 
Initiative Partnership, Inc. (“HIP”) to the 
Maryland Department of Housing and 
Community Development for Community 
Legacy Program funds in the approximate 
amount of four hundred eighty thousand 
dollars ($480,000.00).

CR-047-2015   
A RESOLUTION CONCERNING STATE OF 
MARYLAND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT 
TAX CREDIT PROGRAM for the purpose 
of approving the Towson University 
Foundation, Inc.’s application to the 
Maryland Department of Housing and 
Community Development for participation

[...]

with Sections 12-101 through 12-118 of 
the Economic Development Article of the 
Annotated Code of Maryland as amended (the 
Maryland Economic Development Revenue 
Bond Act “the Act”), issuing economic 
development revenue bonds in an aggregate 
principal amount not to exceed Thirty-Seven 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($37,500,000), and to loan the proceeds from 
the sale of such bonds to (i) Chesapeake 
Lighthouse Foundation, Inc., a not-for-profit 
corporation organized under the law

CR-067-2015   
A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE 
MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND 
PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVED FISCAL

[...]

($200,000) to A.M. Briggs from the Maryland 
Department of Business and Economic 
Development’s (“DBED”) MEDAF program 
which, in conjunction with the conditional loan 
from the County’s Economic Development 
Incentive Fund (“EDI Fund”) not to exceed eighty 
five thousand dollars ($85,000), will be used for 
eligible project costs associated with a new 
facility in the County, and capital expenditures.

CR-070-2015   
A RESOLUTION CONCERNING LOANS TO 
AQUILENT, INC. (“AQUILENT”) FROM THE 
MARYLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
ASSISTANCE FUND (“MEDAF”) AND PRINCE 
GEORGE’S COUNTY, MARYLAND (THE 
“COUNTY”) for the purpose of endorsing a loan 
not to exceed eight hundred forty thousand 
dollars ($840,000) to Aquilent from the Maryland 
Department of Business and Economic 
Development’s MEDAF program which, in 
conjunction with the conditional loan from the 
County’s Economic Development Incentive 
Fund (“EDI Fund”) not to exceed two hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), will be used 
for eligible project costs associated with a new 
facility in the County capital expenditures.

CR-071-2015   
A RESOLUTION CONCERNING STATE OF 
MARYLAND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT TAX 
CREDIT (“CITC”) PROGRAM for the purpose 
of approving The Foundation Schools, Inc.’s